## **GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM** OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM, KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-19.

\*\*\*\*\*\*

No. DHE/CE/Misc/12/2020/4

Dated Kahilipara, the 06-02-2020

From:-

Smti. Gitimoni Phukan, A.C.S.

Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

To,

The Principal (All),

......College,

Sub:

Regarding filling up of vacant sanctioned post of Assistant Professors of

Provincialised colleges of Assam.

Ref:

Govt. Notification No.AHE.28/2020/4, dated 04-02-2020.

Sir,

In inviting a reference to the subject cited above, I would like to forward herewith Govt. Notification No. AHE.28/2020/4, dated 04-02-2020 in connection with filling up of vacant sanctioned post of Assistant Professors of Provincialised colleges of Assam after satisfying the terms and conditions as laid down in the Govt. Notification mentioned above.

Necessary proposal for approval of appointment of the selected candidate after observing required formalities as laid down in the Notification will be submitted to this Directorate for approval of appointment.

Yours faithfully

Director of Higher Education Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19. Dated Kahilipara, the 06-02-2020

Memo No. DHE/CE/Misc/12/2020/4-A Copy to:-

1) The P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister Education, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6, for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister Education, Assam.

2) The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.

Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.